

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1285	5-2022	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Eme	rgency R	esolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/2/	/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/23/	/2023			Final action:	: 1/23/2023	
Enactment date:	1/23/	/2023			Enactment #	#:	
Effective date:	1/25/	/2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring the intent to vacate a portion of the Detroit Superior Viaduct.						
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston						
Indexes:	CAPITAL PROJECTS, STREET VACATION, WARD 03						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 1285-2022 Final Version - City Record 2/3/2023 Page 86, 2. 1285-2022-Int to vac portion of Detroit Superior Viaduct, 3. 1285-2022 Executive Summary, 4. 1285-2022 Presentation - Superior Viaduct Vacation						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		А	Action Result	
1/23/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		а	adopted Pass	
12/5/2022	1	City Cou	ıncil		read and referred to administrative review		
AN EMERGEN	NCY F	RESOLU	TION De	eclari	ng the intent	t to vacate a portion of the Detroit Superior	

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring the intent to vacate a portion of the Detroit Superior Viaduct.